
TRION MODEL HST AND MHST HUMDIFIER PARTS LIST
PART NO. DESCRIPTION 
EST-112 Hi-Lo Switch 
EST-257 Relay 
EST-263 Differential Pressure Switch 
EST-265 Cabinet 
EST-271 Steam Inlet 
EST-274 Steam Manifold 
EST-275 Manifold Side Cover 
EST-276 Blower 
EST-277 Transformer (High Volt Only, 380, 480, 600 V) 
EST-287 Thermostat 
EST-531 Terminal Rail 



TRION MODEL HST HUMDIFIER PARTS LIST



PART NO. DESCRIPTION 
EST-355A Fuse Holder, 5A, 600V 
EST-719 Fuse Holder 
EST-1000 Cabinet 
EST-1002 Steam Cylinder Assembly 
EST-1004A 10K Potentiometer 
EST-1004B Knob 
EST-1007 Circuit Board Support 
EST-1009 Circuit Board Cable 
EST-1010A Drain Hose, 12” 
EST-1010B Overflow Hose, 17” 
EST-1010C Fill Hose, 23” 
EST-1011 Grommet 
EST-1012 Drain Fitting 
EST-1016 Hole Plug, 2 ½” 
EST-1023 Fill Solenoid 
EST-1023-1 Drain Solenoid 
EST-1056 Fill Cup Top 
EST-1058 Female Connector 
EST-1060-2 O-Ring, 7/8 x 1 x 1/16 
EST-1060-3 O-Ring, 1 x 1-3/16 x 3/32 
EST-1061 Fill Cup Bottom 
EST-1062 Drain Cup 
EST-1072 Screw, No. 8-32 x 2” 
41 Spring Clip 
107 Eyelet 
110A Tinnerman Retainer 
AH-13 Washer 
1845 Interlock Switch 
1860 6-32 Hex Nut 
FV-12 Compression Nut 
1095 SS Hose Clamp 

PART NO. DESCRIPTION 
EST-1001A Main Circuit Board 
EST-001D Display Board 
EST-001P Proportional Board (Opt.) 
EST-003B Cylinder Full Interface 
EST-104A Main Transformer 
EST-105A Toroid Transformer 
EST-109-1 Contactor, 24V (4-Pole) 
EST-110 On-Off Panel Switch 
EST-112 Drain Panel Switch 
EST-117 Grommet, 2 ½” 
EST-122 Cabinet Lock & Keys 
EST-125 Button Plug, 7/8” 
EST-129A Rubber Boot 
EST-131 Terminal Block, 80 Amp 
EST-133 Insert for Poly Tubing 
EST-134 End Clamp, No. 9708 
EST-135 Ground Terminal 
EST-138 Partition Plate 
EST-139A Mounting Rail 
EST-152 ½” Adapter with Nut & Ferrule 
EST-154 ¼” Fitting 
EST-163 Delrin Sleeve 
EST-165 SS Hose Clamp 
EST-172 8-32 x 3/4 Screw Circ. Bds. 
EST-175 1/4 x 2” Lag Screw 
EST-177 Spacer (Circuit Board) 
EST-189 5/8 Flat Washer 
EST-207 Clamp, ideal, ¾” Hose 
EST-233 Fuse, 3A 
EST-353 7/8” Shorty Bushing 
EST-354 BBS-2 Fuse, 600V 

TRION MODEL HST HUMDIFIER PARTS LIST





PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

EST-416-X-1 Steam Cylinder Assembly (X = 
# of Electrodes) 

EST-719 Fuse Holder 
EST-1001A Main Circuit Board 
EST-1004A 10K Potentiometer 
EST-1004B Knob 
EST-1007 Circuit Board Support 
EST-1009 Circuit Board Cable 
EST-1010L Drain Hose, 5 ¼” 
EST-1010M Overflow Hose, 14 ½” 
EST-1010N Fill Hose, 19” 
EST-1011 Grommet 
EST-1012 Drain Fitting 
EST-1023 Solenoid, Fill Operator 
EST-1023-1 Solenoid, Drain Operator 
EST-1056 Fill Cup Top 
EST-1060-1 O-Ring, 3/4 x7/8 x 1/16 
EST-1060-2 O-Ring, 7/8 x 1 x 1/16 
EST-1060-3 O-Ring, 13/16 x 1 1/16 x 7/64 
EST-1061 Fill Cup Bottom 
EST-1062 Drain Cup 
EST-1072 Screw, No. 6-32 x 2” 
EST-1073 #6-32 x ¾” Screw 
FV-12 Compression Nut 
GT-20-20 Right Angle Fitting 
41 Spring Clip 
107 Eyelet 
110A Tinnerman Retainer 
1095 SS Hose Clamp 
1845 Interlock Switch 
1860 6-32 Hex Nut 

PART NO. DESCRIPTION 
AH-13 Washer 
AH-212 Water Strainer, 1/4" 
EST-001D Display Board 
EST-001P Proportional Circuit Board 
EST-003B Cylinder Full Interface 
EST-104A Main Transformer 
EST-105A Toroid Transformer 
EST-109-1 Contactor, 24V (4-Pole) 
EST-110 On-Off Panel Switch 
EST-112 Drain Panel Switch 
EST-117 Grommet, 2 ½” 
EST-122 Cabinet Lock & Keys 
EST-132 Terminal Block, 55 Amp 
EST-133 Insert for Poly Tubing 
EST-134 End Clamp, No. 9708 
EST-135 Ground Terminal 
EST-136 Partition Plate 
EST-139C Mounting Rail 
EST-152 1/2" Adaptor with Nut & Ferrule 
EST-154 1/4" Comp x 1/4” MPT 
EST-163 Delrin Sleeve 
EST-165 SS Hose Clamp 
EST-171 Steam Hose 
EST-175 1/4 x 2” Lag Screw 
EST-177 Spacer (Circuit Board) 
EST-189 5/8 Flat Washer 
EST-207 Clamp, Ideal, 3/4” Hose 
EST-233 Fuse, 3A 
EST-354 BBS-2 Fuse, 600V 
EST-355A Fuse Holder, 5A, 600V 
EST-400 Cabinet 

TRION MODEL MHST HUMDIFIER PARTS LIST



TRION MODEL MHST HUMDIFIER PARTS LIST


	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Untitled



